1
Valves series "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
General
Series T224
Series T424
1
Series T224 Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
2
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Serie T224Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - 3/2 - 5/2Push button - Spring
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Push button 2 positions
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Lever lateral - Spring
 Push button - Spring 3/2
5/2 Push button - Spring
Ordering code
T224.t.8.1
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 170
Operating force 50N
Weight gr. 200
Operating force 50N
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
 Push button 2 positions 3/2
5/2 Push button 2 positions
Ordering code
T224.t.8
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 170
Operating force 13N
Weight gr. 200
Operating force 13N
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
 Lever lateral - Spring 3/2
5/2 Lever lateral - Spring
Ordering code
T224.t.9.1/c
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
c
LEVER COLOR
1 = Red
2 = Black
3 = Green
Weight gr. 220 Weight gr. 250
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3
Series T224
3
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Serie T224Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - 3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Lever lateral 2 positions
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Lever lateral spring centre - 3 positions
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2 - 5/3Lever lateral - 3 positions detent
 Lever lateral 2 positions 3/2
5/2 Lever lateral 2 positions
Ordering code
T224.t.9/c
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
c
LEVER COLOR
1 = Red
2 = Black
3 = Green
Weight gr. 220 Weight gr. 250
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Lever lateral spring centre - 3 positions 5/3
Ordering code
T224.53.f.9.1/c
f
FUNCTION
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
33 = Pressured centres
c
LEVER COLOR
1 = Red
2 = Black
3 = Green
Weight gr. 270
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 900 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Lever lateral - 3 positions detent 5/3
Ordering code
T224.53.f.9/c
f
FUNCTION
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
33 = Pressured centres
c
LEVER COLOR
1 = Red
2 = Black
3 = Green
Weight gr. 270
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 900 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Series T224 Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
4
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Serie T224Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - 3/2 - 5/2Pneumatic - Spring
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Pneumatic - Differential (external)
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Pneumatic - Pneumatic
 Pneumatic - Spring 3/2
5/2 Pneumatic - Spring
Ordering code
T224.t.11.1
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 110
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Weight gr. 140
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
 Pneumatic - Differential (external) 3/2
5/2 Pneumatic - Differential (external)
Ordering code
T224.t.11.12
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 110
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 140
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
 Pneumatic - Pneumatic 3/2
5/2 Pneumatic - Pneumatic
Ordering code
T224.t.11.11
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 110
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 140
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
5/3
Series T224
5
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"5/3Serie T224Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - 5/3Pneumatic - Pneumatic 3 positions
Pneumatic - Pneumatic 3 positions 5/3
Ordering code
T224.53.f.11.11
f
FUNCTION
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
33 = Pressured centres
Weight gr. 160
Minimum operating pressure 3 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 900 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Series T424 Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
6
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Serie T424Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - 3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Spring
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Spring (external)
Solenoid - Spring 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.0.1.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 205
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Weight gr. 235
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Spring (external) 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.0.1.E.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 205
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Weight gr. 235
Minimum operating pressure 2,5 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
Series T424
7
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Differential
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Differential  (external)
Solenoid - Differential 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.12.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 205
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 235
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Differential  (external) 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.12.E.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 205
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 235
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Series T424 Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
8
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Solenoid
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Solenoid  (external)
Solenoid - Solenoid 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.0.0.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 240
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 270
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid  (external) 3/2
5/2
Ordering code
T424.t.0.0.E.v
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 240
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Weight gr. 270
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 1050 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
3/2 - 5/2
Series T424
9
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Solenoid
Valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"3/2 - 5/2Solenoid - Solenoid  (external)
Solenoid - Solenoid
Ordering code
T424.53.f.0.0.v
f
FUNCTION
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
33 = Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 295
Minimum operating pressure 3 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size Working port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 900 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid  (external)
Ordering code
T424.53.f.0.0.E.v
f
FUNCTION
31 = Closed centres
32 = Open centres
33 = Pressured centres
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 V DC
B05 = 24 V DC
B09 = 24 V DC (2 W)
B56 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
B57 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
B58 = 220 V 50-60 Hz
Weight gr. 295
Minimum operating pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1
Ø orifice
size
Working port
size
Pilot
port size
Filtered and
lubricated air 10 bar Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C 900 Nl/min mm 8,5 G 1/4" G 1/8"
Series T224 e T424 Valves and solenoid valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"
Manifold
10
Valves and solenoid valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"ManifoldSerie T224 e T424Valves and solenoid valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4" - ManifoldManifold
Valves and solenoid valves "TECNO-ECO" G 1/4"ManifoldClosing plate
Manifold
Ordering code
T424.n
n
N. PORTS
02 = 2 ports (weight 350 gr.)
03 = 3 ports (weight 420 gr.)
04 = 4 ports (weight 560 gr.)
05 = 5 ports (weight 670 gr.)
06 = 6 ports (weight 770 gr.)
07 = 7 ports (weight 880 gr.)
08 = 8 ports (weight 980 gr.)
09 = 9 ports (weight 1090 gr.)
10 = 10 ports (weight 1200 gr.)
Closing plate
Ordering code
T424.00